Sheet Title:
Copyright 2015 Strohmeyer
Architects, Inc.
ACAD File:
Revisions:
Drawn:
Scale:
Checked:

16. This tool enables adjustment of parameters including high and low modes, sensitivity, time delay, cutoff and more. Consult your Eaton's Cooper Lighting business representative for additional details.
17. One required for each Light Square.
ORDERING INFORMATION
GLEON GALLEON LED
Ambient
Temperature
Lumen Multiplier
0°C 1.02
10°C 1.01
25°C 1.00
40°C 0.99
50°C 0.97
LUMEN MULTIPLIER
Ambient
Temperature
TM-21 Lumen
Maintenance
(60,000 Hours)
Theoretical L70
(Hours)
25°C > 94% > 350,000
40°C > 93% > 250,000
50°C > 90% > 170,000
LUMEN MAINTENANCE
172 S T R EET W O R K S Ou t door  L i gh t i ng  So l u t i ons Coop e r  L i gh t i ng
10 ' — 39 '  MOUNT ING  HE IGHT
SSS SQUARE STRAIGHT STEEL
P O L E S
1 . . . ASTM Grade steel base plate with ASTM A366 base cover.
2 . . . Hand hole assembly 3" x 5" on 5" and 6" pole; and 2" x 4"
on 4" pole.
3 . . . ASTM A500 grade “B” steel shaft. Shot blasted and
painted with polyester powder coat.
4 . . . Drilled or Tenon (specify).
5 . . . Anchor bolt per ASTM A576 with (2) nuts, (2) flat washer,
and (1) lock washer. Nuts, washers and threaded portion
of bolt are hot dip galvanized. 3" hook for 3/4" bolt.
4" hook for 1" bolt.
S P EC I F IC AT I O N  F EAT U R E S
F O U R  B O LT  A N C H O R A G E [S e e  o rd e r i ng  i n f orm a t i on]
BC=Bolt Circle
BP=Bolt Projection
AB=Bolt Dimensions
D=Bolt Diameter
H=Bolt Dimensions
F I N I S H  C O L O R S [S e e  o rd e r i ng  i n f orm a t i on]
F=Dark Bronze
G=Galvanized
V=Grey
W=White
Y=Black
Base View
handhole
12 5/16 "
MH
(mounting height)
S
B
AB
BP
BC
H
D
1
5
2
3
4
WARNING: THE USE OF UNAUTHORIZED ACCESSORIES SUCH AS BANNERS, SIGNS OR PENNANTS FOR WHICH THE POLE WAS NOT DESIGNED FOR VOIDS THE COOPER LIGHTING
WARRANTY AND MAY RESULT IN POLE FAILURE CAUSING SERIOUS INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE. COOPER LIGHTING'S POLE WARRANTY IS ALSO VOIDED IF
LUMINAIRE IS NOT INSTALLED AT TIME OF POLE INSTALLATION.
S T R EET W O R K S Ou t door  L i gh t i ng  So l u t i ons 173Coop e r  L i gh t i ng
S Q U A R E  S T R A I G H T  S TEE L P O L E S